
BGAN Standard + Postpaid Remote Satellite Systems®

At Least Less Than Implied Cost per MB Tier Cost

XX-Small Tier 20 MB 100 MB $2.95 $295.00

X-Small Tier 100 MB 250 MB $2.02 $505.00

Small Tier 250 MB 500 MB $1.69 $845.00

Medium Tier 500 MB 1000 MB $1.27 $1,265.00

Large Tier 1000 MB 5000 MB $0.51 $2,530.00

X-Large Tier 5000 MB 10000 MB $0.34 $3,375.00

XX-Large Tier 10000 MB 30000 MB $0.17 $5,065.00

Effective: March 6, 2018

$16.82

$23.57

$1.03

$0.63

$0.61

$0.61

$9.75

$0.61

$0.40

$2.93

$5.60

$13.82

$45.00

$73.00

12 Months

20 MBs

$0.80

Inmarsat M Voice HSD ISDN Fax

Inmarsat Mini M / GAN / Fleet / Swift Voice HSD ISDN/Fax

Inmarsat Aero HSD ISDN/Fax

Iridium Voice HSD ISDN/Fax

$16.82

$22.75

$26.00

$30.88

$3.83

$8.60

$6.25

$12.50

$12.50

Thuraya Voice

Other MSS Carriers

Inmarsat B HSD ISDN / Fax

384+ kbit/s X Stream

BGAN HDR Half Channel / 64k

BGAN HDR Half Channel Symmetric

BGAN HDR Full Channel 64k

Inmarsat BGAN / FBB / SBB HSD ISDN / Fax

Inmarsat B v/f/d HSD ISDN Fax

BGAN HDR Full Channel Symmetric

Inmarsat B v/f/d

Inmarsat M v/f/d

Inmarsat Mini-M v/f/d

Voice to Voicemail

Voice to BGAN

Voice to ISAT/GSPS

Voice to SB/FB

All Areas

32 kbit/s

64 kbit/s

128 kbit/s

176 kbit/s

BGAN HDR

To Other MSS Services

256 kbit/s

$5.39

$2.66

$2.26

$1.95

$1.95

Voice Charges (per minute)

Fees

Tier Levels

Activation Fee 

Monthly Subscription Fee

Minimum Commitment Period

Monthly MB Allowance

Voice to Fixed

Voice to Cellular

SMS

Streaming IP Charges (per minute)

$12.50

$12.50

$12.50

$5.48

Inmarsat GAN / Fleet / Swift Voice

To Other MSS ISDN Services

Inmarsat Aero Voice

Iridium Voice

Globalstar Voice

$12.50

$3.91

Globalstar Voice HSD ISDN/Fax

Other MSS Systems HSD ISDN/Fax

Thuraya HSD ISDN/Fax

$12.50

$12.50

$12.50
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1.) Prices are in US Dollars. Remote Satellite Systems® reserves the right to modify/change or delete plans as necessary.

6.) Terminations prior to the end of the commitment period are subject to the full payment of the contractual commitment.

7.) The BGAN Standard Plus is restricted to Land BGAN use.

9.) Unused allowance does not carry over month-to-month.

(a) The standard Monthly Subscription Fee

14.) Voice / ISDN bills in 30 second minimums and 15 second increments.

15.) Streaming / HDR bills in 30 second minimums and 5 second increments.

16.) Standard IP bills in 0.10 MB minimums and 0.02 MB increments.

17.) Remote Satellite Systems Terms and Conditions apply to all Post-paid airtime subscriptions and Pre-paid airtime purchases.

3.) Minimum commitment periods do not include initial prorated month and begin on the 1st day of the following calendar month.  For example, a twelve 

month period activated on March 3rd, 2017 will be in contract until March 31st, 2018.

13.) On asymmetric HDR services ("HDR Half Channel / 64k" and "HDR Full Channel / 64k"), the "Full Channel" or "Half Channel" refers to the uplink speed, and 

64 kbps is the downlink speed.

5.) There will be no pro-ration of subscriptions or allowances on deactivation and a full month's subscription will be charged and a full month's allowance will 

be available.

8.) The BGAN Standard Plus Plan includes a fixed monthly subscription charge and an additional subscription charge for the use of standard IP where usage 

(MB) is above 20 MB. This additional charge will be dependent on actual traffic usage, but the Monthly Subscription Fee will be invoiced even when there has 

been no usage for the month in question.

10.) When the total monthly usage level goes above the 20 MB monthly included allowance, the BGAN Standard Plus Plan will be invoiced an Additional 

Standard IP Monthly Usage Charge, based upon the number of MBs used in total for the month.

11.) The Additional Standard IP Monthly Usage Charge is an additional charge over and above the normal Monthly Subscription Fee. For clarity, using 1,200 

MBs worth of traffic would generate two charges for the month:

(b) A Large Tier Level Charge, which covers usage from 1,000 MB to 5,000 MB

12.) As the Inmarsat network is a contended network, Inmarsat employs a Fair Use Policy to ensure that all users behave in a responsible way to ensure that 

they benefit from access to the network. This includes limitations on usage of high bandwidth applications or activities to ensure that the network remains 

accessible. Service Aware Control & Charging (SAC-C) will be used on the BGAN Standard Plus Plan at 30,000 MB to support traffic management enabling the 

QoS to be significantly reduced if user exceeds the allowance.

4.) Initial Monthly Subscription Fee and Allowance will be pro-rated based upon the number of days active. The Additional Standard IP Monthly Usage Fee will 

not be pro-rated.

2.) Only Standard IP services will be included in the allowance. All other services will be charged in addition to the monthly subscription(s) at Standard Plan 

rates.
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