BGAN Standard + Postpaid

BGAN Standard + Postpaid			Kemote Sa	tennte Systems	
Fees					
Activation Fee				\$45.00	
Monthly Subscription Fee				\$73.00	
Minimum Commitment Period				12 Months	
Monthly MB Allowance				20 MBs	
Tier Levels	At Least	Less Than	Implied Cost per MB	Tier Cost	
XX-Small Tier	20 MB	100 MB	\$2.95	\$295.00	
X-Small Tier	100 MB	250 MB	\$2.02	\$505.00	
Small Tier	250 MB	500 MB	\$1.69	\$845.00	
Medium Tier	500 MB	1000 MB	\$1.27	\$1,265.00	
Large Tier	1000 MB	5000 MB	\$0.51	\$2,530.00	
X-Large Tier	5000 MB	10000 MB	\$0.34	\$3,375.00	
XX-Large Tier	10000 MB	30000 MB	\$0.17	\$5,065.00	
Voice Charges (per minute)	100001.12	200001112	Ψ0.17	φε,σσείσσ	
Voice to Fixed				\$0.80	
Voice to Cellular				\$1.03	
Voice to Voicemail				\$1.03	
Voice to BGAN				\$0.03	
Voice to SB/FB				\$0.61	
Voice to ISAT/GSPS				\$0.61	
SMS				\$0.01	
				Φ0.40	
All Areas				\$0.40	
Streaming IP Charges (per minute)					
32 kbit/s				\$2.93	
64 kbit/s				\$5.60	
128 kbit/s				\$9.75	
176 kbit/s				\$13.82	
256 kbit/s				\$16.82	
384+ kbit/s X Stream				\$23.57	
BGAN HDR					
BGAN HDR Half Channel / 64k				\$16.82	
BGAN HDR Half Channel Symmetric				\$22.75	
BGAN HDR Full Channel 64k				\$26.00	
BGAN HDR Full Channel Symmetric				\$30.88	
To Other MSS Services					
Inmarsat B v/f/d				\$2.66	
Inmarsat M v/f/d				\$2.26	
Inmarsat Mini-M v/f/d				\$1.95	
Inmarsat GAN / Fleet / Swift Voice				\$1.95	
Inmarsat Aero Voice				\$3.83	
Iridium Voice				\$8.60	
Globalstar Voice				\$6.25	
Thuraya Voice				\$3.91	
Other MSS Carriers				\$5.39	
To Other MSS ISDN Services					
Inmarsat B HSD ISDN / Fax				\$12.50	
Inmarsat B v/f/d HSD ISDN Fax				\$12.50	
Inmarsat BGAN / FBB / SBB HSD ISDN / Fax				\$5.48	
Inmarsat M Voice HSD ISDN Fax				\$12.50	
Inmarsat Mini M / GAN / Fleet / Swift Voice HSD ISDN/Fax				\$12.50	
Inmarsat Aero HSD ISDN/Fax				\$12.50	
Iridium Voice HSD ISDN/Fax				\$12.50	
Globalstar Voice HSD ISDN/Fax				\$12.50	
Other MSS Systems HSD ISDN/Fax				\$12.50	
Thuraya HSD ISDN/Fax				\$12.50	

Effective: March 6, 2018

- 1.) Prices are in US Dollars. Remote Satellite Systems® reserves the right to modify/change or delete plans as necessary.
- 2.) Only Standard IP services will be included in the allowance. All other services will be charged in addition to the monthly subscription(s) at Standard Plan rates.
- 3.) Minimum commitment periods do not include initial prorated month and begin on the 1st day of the following calendar month. For example, a twelve month period activated on March 3rd, 2017 will be in contract until March 31st, 2018.
- 4.) Initial Monthly Subscription Fee and Allowance will be pro-rated based upon the number of days active. The Additional Standard IP Monthly Usage Fee will not be pro-rated.
- 5.) There will be no pro-ration of subscriptions or allowances on deactivation and a full month's subscription will be charged and a full month's allowance will be available.
- 6.) Terminations prior to the end of the commitment period are subject to the full payment of the contractual commitment.
- 7.) The BGAN Standard Plus is restricted to Land BGAN use.
- 8.) The BGAN Standard Plus Plan includes a fixed monthly subscription charge and an additional subscription charge for the use of standard IP where usage (MB) is above 20 MB. This additional charge will be dependent on actual traffic usage, but the Monthly Subscription Fee will be invoiced even when there has been no usage for the month in question.
- 9.) Unused allowance does not carry over month-to-month.
- 10.) When the total monthly usage level goes above the 20 MB monthly included allowance, the BGAN Standard Plus Plan will be invoiced an Additional Standard IP Monthly Usage Charge, based upon the number of MBs used in total for the month.
- 11.) The Additional Standard IP Monthly Usage Charge is an additional charge over and above the normal Monthly Subscription Fee. For clarity, using 1,200 MBs worth of traffic would generate two charges for the month:
 - (a) The standard Monthly Subscription Fee
 - (b) A Large Tier Level Charge, which covers usage from 1,000 MB to 5,000 MB
- 12.) As the Inmarsat network is a contended network, Inmarsat employs a Fair Use Policy to ensure that all users behave in a responsible way to ensure that they benefit from access to the network. This includes limitations on usage of high bandwidth applications or activities to ensure that the network remains accessible. Service Aware Control & Charging (SAC-C) will be used on the BGAN Standard Plus Plan at 30,000 MB to support traffic management enabling the QoS to be significantly reduced if user exceeds the allowance.
- 13.) On asymmetric HDR services ("HDR Half Channel / 64k" and "HDR Full Channel / 64k"), the "Full Channel" or "Half Channel" refers to the uplink speed, and 64 kbps is the downlink speed.
- 14.) Voice / ISDN bills in 30 second minimums and 15 second increments.
- 15.) Streaming / HDR bills in 30 second minimums and 5 second increments.
- 16.) Standard IP bills in 0.10 MB minimums and 0.02 MB increments.
- 17.) Remote Satellite Systems Terms and Conditions apply to all Post-paid airtime subscriptions and Pre-paid airtime purchases.

©2014-2017 Remote Satellite Systems International, Inc. 1455 N. Dutton Ave. Suite A, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 Phone: (707) 545-8199 Fax: (707) 546-8198 rev: 1904301559